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1. That it is noted that Shadow Executive on the 7th of January 2020 approved the Council Tax 
Base for the year 2020/21 as detailed below. This was calculated in accordance with the 
provisions of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) (England) Regulations 1992 
as amended and made under Section 33 (5) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, 
(referred to hereinafter as “the Act”) 

 
a) 223,990.02 being the amount calculated by the Council, in accordance with Regulation 

3 of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992, as its 
Council Tax Base for the year. 

 
The amounts calculated by the Council, in accordance with regulation 6 of the Regulations, as 
the amount of its Council Tax Base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which 
one or more special items (i.e. Parish precepts) relate, are shown in Schedule 1.  
 

2. That the Council calculates the following amounts for 2020/21 in accordance with Sections 31B 
and 34 to 36 of the Act (as amended by the Localism Act 2011 and Local Government 
Regulations 2012)  

 

Legislation 
 

a) £1,235,568,503 being the aggregate 
expenditure which the Council estimates for 
the items set out in Section 31A (2) (a) to (f) of 
the Act (including the General Fund and 
Parish Precepts).  

 
 
b) £872,546,293 being the aggregate income 

which the Council estimates for the items set 
out in Section 31A (3) (a) to (d) of the Act. 

 
 

 
c)  £363,022,210 as its council tax requirement 

for the year including Parish Precepts being 
the amount by which the aggregate 
expenditure at 2(a) above exceeds the 
aggregate income at 2(b) above, calculated by 
the Council, in accordance with Section 
31A(4) of the Act 

 
 
 
 

Plain English 
 
The estimated gross revenue expenditure 
(including transfers to reserves) for the 
General Fund, Special Expenses account, 
other General Fund revenue reserves and 
parish precepts 
 
 
The estimated gross revenue income 
(Including the transfer of the surplus on the 
collection fund, formula grant and transfers 
from reserves) for the same funds as 
mentioned above 
 
 
The net funding requirement for the 
General Fund and Special Expenses 
accounts plus the parish precepts issued 
for the year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appendix 4 COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTION 
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Legislation 
 

d) £1620.71 as the basic amount of its Council 
Tax for the year, being the council tax 
requirement at 2(c), divided by the Council 
Tax Base for the year at 1(a) above, 
calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 31B(1) of the Act. 

 
 

 
e) £16,788,547 being the aggregate amount of 

all special items referred to in Section 34(1) of 
the Act. 

 
f) £1545.75 as the basic amount of its Council 

Tax for dwellings in its area, excluding Parish 
Precepts and Special Expense, being the 
amount at 2(d) above less the result given by 
dividing the amount at 2(e) above by the 
amount at 1(a) above, calculated by the 
Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of 
the Act. 

 
 
 
g) The amounts given by adding to the amount at 

2(f) above the amounts of the Parish Precepts 
for the relevant Parish divided in each case by 
the Council Tax Base for the Parish in 
Schedule 1, calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 34(3) of the Act, as 
the basic amounts of its Council Tax for the 
year for dwellings in each Parish is shown in 
Schedule 2  

 
 

h) The amounts given by multiplying the basic 
amounts for each Parish 2(g) Schedule 2 by 
the number which, in the proportion set out in 
Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to 
dwellings listed in a particular valuation band 
divided by the number which in that proportion 
is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation 
band D, calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act, as 
the amounts to be taken into account for the 
year in respect of categories of dwellings 
listed in different valuation bands 

 

 
 
 
Plain English 
 
The average Band D tax across 
Buckinghamshire inclusive of parish 
precepts and Special expenses. It is not 
actually charged anywhere in 
Buckinghamshire but has to be calculated 
by law as part of the Council Tax setting 
process. 
 
 
The total of parish precepts received for 
the year and the net Special expenses 
 
 
 
 
This is the band D Council Tax for 
Buckinghamshire Council only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This is the sum of the Buckinghamshire 
Council’s Band D tax and individual Parish/ 
Town/ Special Expenses Band D taxes for 
each parish area 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This refers to Schedule 3. It shows the 
Parish/ Town/ Special Expenses element 
for each band of property in each parish 
area. 
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3. That it be noted for the year 2020/21 Parish and Town Councils have stated the amount of 
precept for Band D properties as set out in Schedule 2 Column A, issued to the Council in 
accordance with Section 41 of the Act (as amended by the Charter Trustees Regulations 1996 
and the Localism Act 2011) 

 
4. That it be noted that for the year 2020/21 the main precepting authorities have stated the 

following amounts in precepts issue to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Act. 
 

 Police & Crime 
Commissioner for 

Thames Valley 
£  

Bucks & Milton 
Keynes Fire 

Authority 
£ 

Total 
Preceptors 

 
£ 

Band A 144.19 43.90 188.09 

Band B 168.22 51.22 219.44 

Band C 192.25 58.53 250.78 

Band D 216.28 65.85 282.13 

Band E 264.34 80.48 344.82 

Band F 312.40 95.12 407.52 

Band G 360.47 109.75 470.22 

Band H 432.56 131.70 564.26 

 
 

5. The Buckinghamshire Council charge now includes a precept specifically for Adult Social Care 
(ASC). This split is as follows 

 
 

 Core 
£  

ASC 
£ 

Total 
£ 

Band A 948.17 82.33 1030.50 

Band B 1106.20 96.05 1202.25 

Band C 1264.23 109.77 1374.00 

Band D 1422.26 123.49 1545.75 

Band E 1738.32 150.93 1889.25 

Band F 2054.38 178.37 2232.75 

Band G 2370.43 205.82 2576.25 

Band H 2844.52 246.98 3091.50 
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6. That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts of Buckinghamshire Council’s 

and preceptors requirements, in accordance with Section 30 (2) of the Act, herby sets amounts of 
the Council Tax for the year 2020/21 for each category of dwellings as follows: 

 
 

2020/21 Council Tax  
£ 

  Buckinghamshire 
& Parishes 

Total Preceptors Total Council Tax 

Band A 1080.47 188.09 1268.56 

Band B 1260.55 219.44 1479.99 

Band C 1440.63 250.78 1691.41 

Band D 1620.71 282.13 1902.84 

Band E 1980.87 344.82 2325.69 

Band F 2341.03 407.52 2748.55 

Band G 2701.19 470.22 3171.41 

Band H 3241.42 564.26 3805.68 

 

7. In accordance with Sections 30 to 36 of the Act, the Council sets the aggregate amount of 
Council Tax for 2020/21 for each category of dwelling by each part it’s area as shown in 
Schedule 4.  

 
8.  

 

Legislation 
 
Determine that the Council’s basic amount of 
Council Tax for 2020/21 is not excessive, in 
accordance with principles approved under 
Section 52ZC (3A) (a)(b) and 52ZC (3A)(B) 
of the Act 
 
 

Plain English 
 
The Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities & Local Government 
has determined a set of principles which 
state that for an authority such as 
Buckinghamshire Council, the relevant basic 
amount of Council Tax is excessive if the 
amount for 2020/21 is 4% (comprising 2% for 
expenditure on adult social care and 2% for 
other expenditure) or more than 4%. The 
Council’s basic amount of Council Tax for 
2020/21 is not excessive. 
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Schedule 1 

 

Cabinet considers the information provided in this report and approve that: 

(i) In accordance with the provisions of the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) 

(England) Regulations 2012 the amount calculated by Buckinghamshire Council (i) as its 

Council Tax base for the whole of its area for the year 2020/21 shall be 223,990.02 and (ii) as 

the Council tax Base for each of the parts of its area for the year 2020/21 shall be:- 

 

Parish 2020/21 

Addington 69.6 

Adstock 167.35 

Akeley 216.23 

Amersham 6991.9 

Ashendon 131.93 

Ashley Green 473.3 

Aston Abbotts 195.72 

Aston Clinton 2,073.24 

Aston Sandford 26.29 

Aylesbury Town 19,102.84 

Barton Hartshorn 37.93 

Beachampton 83.72 

Beaconsfield 6,284.8 

Berryfields 2,629.96 

Biddlesden 57.36 

Bierton 855.11 

Bledlow-cum-Saunderton 1,259.39 

Boarstall 82.26 

Bradenham 235.68 

Brill 529.31 

Broughton Hamlet 29.91 

Buckingham Town 5,346.84 

Buckingham Park 858.52 

Buckland 384.34 

Burnham 5003.9 

Calvert Green 402.99 

Chalfont St Giles 3167.6 

Chalfont St Peter 6,704 

Charndon 127.34 

Chartridge 849.2 

Chearsley 289.81 

Cheddington 749.76 

Chenies 148.9 

Chepping Wycombe 6,440.63 

Chesham 8,258.3 

Chesham Bois 1,656.5 
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Parish 2020/21 

Chetwode 43.5 

Chilton 134.61 

Cholesbury 505 

Coldharbour  1,811.04 

Coleshill 331.8 

Creslow 6.35 

Cublington 171.87 

Cuddington 295.24 

Denham 3574.6 

Dinton with Ford & Upton 458.1 

Dorney 378.5 

Dorton 74.07 

Downley 1,986.86 

Drayton Beauchamp 78.13 

Drayton Parslow 283.04 

Dunton 49.41 

East Claydon 182.42 

Edgcott 114.23 

Edlesborough, Dagnall & Northall 1,352.95 

Ellesborough 436.81 

Farnham Royal 3159.1 

Fawley (Parish Meeting) 146.72 

Fleet Marston 22.88 

Foscott 17.71 

Fulmer 341.9 

Gawcott with Lenborough 355.62 

Gerrards Cross 4,806.9 

Granborough 267.07 

Great & Little Hampden 166.07 

Great & Little Kimble cum Marsh 502.64 

Great Brickhill 419.35 

Great Horwood 460.09 

Great Marlow 734.99 

Great Missenden 4921.3 

Grendon Underwood 439.18 

Haddenham 2,488.88 

Halton 356.12 

Hambleden 840.53 

Hardwick 147.61 

Hazlemere 4,050.29 

Hedgerley 406.1 

Hedsor (Parish Meeting) 84.3 

High Wycombe Town 23,606.05 

Hillesden 99.68 

Hoggeston 49.92 
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Parish 2020/21 

Hogshaw 28.65 

Hughenden 3,996.38 

Hulcott 55.39 

Ibstone 148.21 

Ickford 323.55 

Iver 4,794.6 

Ivinghoe 420.33 

Kingsbrook 625.50 

Kingsey 74.14 

Kingswood 40.72 

Lacey Green 1,245.93 

Lane End 1,444.15 

Latimer and Ley Hill 1,220.6 

Leckhampstead 93.22 

Lillingstone Dayrell with Luffield Abbey 50.16 

Lillingstone Lovell 72.18 

Little Chalfont 509.9 

Little Horwood 241.78 

Little Marlow 808.64 

Little Missenden 3,179.90 

Long Crendon 1,183.57 

Longwick-cum-Ilmer 805.55 

Ludgershall 189.22 

Luffield Abbey 0 

Maids Moreton 341.49 

Marlow Bottom 1531.4 

Marlow Town 6,837.84 

Marsh Gibbon 437.24 

Marsworth 324.86 

Medmenham 517.48 

Mentmore 230.02 

Middle Claydon 73.13 

Mursley 322.29 

Nash 220.98 

Nether Winchendon 78.73 

Newton Longville 752.34 

North Marston 327.46 

Oakley 497.43 

Oving 232.97 

Padbury 374.02 

Penn 3,154.20 

Piddington & Wheeler End 263.54 

Pitchcott 28.08 

Pitstone 1,357.29 

Poundon 55.09 
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Parish 2020/21 

Preston Bissett 140.76 

Princes Risborough 3,781.43 

Quainton 584.74 

Radclive cum Chackmore 118.34 

Radnage 386.5 

Seer Green 2412.7 

Shabbington 242.03 

Shalstone 60.03 

Slapton 259.66 

Soulbury 381.86 

Steeple Claydon 959.41 

Stewkley 826.1 

Stoke Hammond 686.01 

Stoke Mandeville 2,548.62 

Stoke Poges 2,366.3 

Stokenchurch 2,035.6 

Stone with Bishopstone & Hartwell 1,174.48 

Stowe 148.19 

Swanbourne 186.07 

Taplow 1,477.7 

The Lee 411.8 

Thornborough 297.1 

Thornton 56.47 

Tingewick 534.01 

Turville 217.2 

Turweston 115.22 

Twyford 210.93 

Upper Winchendon 40.39 

Waddesdon 728.92 

Water Stratford 66.02 

Watermead 958.97 

Weedon 207.1 

Wendover 3,431.27 

West Wycombe 555.21 

Westbury 215.86 

Westcott 167.95 

Weston Turville 1,661.89 

Wexham 928.4 

Whaddon 226.99 

Whitchurch 450.88 

Wing 1,158.01 

Wingrave with Rowsham 700.02 

Winslow Town 2007.2 

Wooburn and Bourne End 4,900.26 

Woodham 23.06 
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Parish 2020/21 

Worminghall 260.59 

Wotton Underwood 89.63 

Total 223,990.02 
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Schedule 2 

 

2020/21 Basic Council Tax £ £ 

Parish / Town Area Parish Buckinghamshire + 
Parish 

Addington 0 1545.75 

Adstock 70.51 1616.26 

Akeley 69.37 1615.12 

Amersham 107.53 1653.28 

Ashendon 123.47 1669.22 

Ashley Green 39.09 1584.84 

Aston Abbotts 93.5 1639.25 

Aston Clinton 125.52 1671.27 

Aston Sandford 0 1545.75 

Aylesbury Town 111.59 1657.34 

Barton Hartshorn 0 1545.75 

Beachampton 16.36 1562.11 

Beaconsfield 64.29 1610.04 

Berryfields 62.72 1608.47 

Biddlesden 0 1545.75 

Bierton  38.35 1584.10 

Bledlow-cum-Saunderton 15.02 1560.77 

Boarstall 14.59 1560.34 

Bradenham 31.55 1577.30 

Brill 81.99 1627.74 

Broughton Hamlet 0 1545.75 

Buckingham Park 127.77 1673.52 

Buckingham Town 169.06 1714.81 

Buckland 81.18 1626.93 

Burnham 110.2 1655.95 

Calvert Green 90 1635.75 

Chalfont St Giles 70.66 1616.41 

Chalfont St Peter 67.51 1613.26 

Charndon 113.87 1659.62 

Chartridge 14.13 1559.88 

Chearsley 120.77 1666.52 

Cheddington 125 1670.75 

Chenies 55.34 1601.09 

Chepping Wycombe 55.2 1600.95 

Chesham 118.32 1664.07 

Chesham Bois 50.5 1596.25 

Chetwode 0 1545.75 

Chilton 17.09 1562.84 

Cholesbury 20.79 1566.54 

Coldharbour  112.07 1657.82 
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Parish / Town Area Parish Buckinghamshire + 
Parish 

Coleshill 33.76 1579.51 

Creslow 0 1545.75 

Cublington 65.17 1610.92 

Cuddington 121.93 1667.68 

Denham 109.54 1655.29 

Dinton with Ford & Upton 61.12 1606.87 

Dorney 61.35 1607.10 

Dorton 0 1545.75 

Downley 52.36 1598.11 

Drayton Beauchamp 8.96 1554.71 

Drayton Parslow 126.31 1672.06 

Dunton 0 1545.75 

East Claydon 109.64 1655.39 

Edgcott 89.73 1635.48 

Edlesborough, Dagnall & Northall 104.84 1650.59 

Ellesborough 38.92 1584.67 

Farnham Royal 57.93 1603.68 

Fawley (Parish Meeting) 0 1545.75 

Fleet Marston 0 1545.75 

Foscott 0 1545.75 

Fulmer 142.61 1688.36 

Gawcott with Lenborough 50.62 1596.37 

Gerrards Cross 61.79 1607.54 

Granborough 85 1630.75 

Great & Little Hampden 45.76 1591.51 

Great & Little Kimble cum Marsh 83.56 1629.31 

Great Brickhill 83.49 1629.24 

Great Horwood 63.47 1609.22 

Great Marlow 17.69 1563.44 

Great Missenden 54.06 1599.81 

Grendon Underwood 46.2 1591.95 

Haddenham 147.25 1693.00 

Halton 92.67 1638.42 

Hambleden 38.07 1583.82 

Hardwick 86.19 1631.94 

Hazlemere 72.61 1618.36 

Hedgerley 49 1594.75 

Hedsor (Parish Meeting) 0 1545.75 

High Wycombe Town 14.42 1560.17 

Hillesden 67.22 1612.97 

Hoggeston 0 1545.75 

Hogshaw 0 1545.75 

Hughenden 54.01 1599.76 

Hulcott 81.24 1626.99 
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Parish / Town Area Parish Buckinghamshire + 
Parish 

Ibstone 62.41 1608.16 

Ickford 56.18 1601.93 

Iver 128.09 1673.84 

Ivinghoe 118.95 1664.70 

Kingsbrook 35 1580.75 

Kingsey 0 1545.75 

Kingswood 0 1545.75 

Lacey Green 20.69 1566.44 

Lane End 117.51 1663.26 

Latimer and Ley Hill 40.67 1586.42 

Leckhampstead 42.91 1588.66 

Lillingstone Dayrell with Luffield 
Abbey 

0 1545.75 

Lillingstone Lovell 0 1545.75 

Little Chalfont 76.34 1622.09 

Little Horwood 57.9 1603.65 

Little Marlow 66.59 1612.34 

Little Missenden 58.02 1603.77 

Long Crendon 98.43 1644.18 

Longwick-cum-Ilmer 37.55 1583.30 

Ludgershall 53.69 1599.44 

Maids Moreton 93.6 1639.35 

Marlow Bottom 25.01 1570.76 

Marlow Town 51.24 1596.99 

Marsh Gibbon 57.18 1602.93 

Marsworth 54.79 1600.54 

Medmenham 44.45 1590.20 

Mentmore 60.99 1606.74 

Middle Claydon 33.78 1579.53 

Mursley 28.79 1574.54 

Nash 74.58 1620.33 

Nether Winchendon 20.58 1566.33 

Newton Longville 143.55 1689.30 

North Marston 87.4 1633.15 

Oakley 40.31 1586.06 

Oving 120.19 1665.94 

Padbury 65.45 1611.20 

Penn 27.23 1572.98 

Piddington & Wheeler End 89.99 1635.74 

Pitchcott 0 1545.75 

Pitstone 103.09 1648.84 

Poundon 0 1545.75 

Preston Bissett 40.14 1585.89 

Princes Risborough 102.87 1648.62 
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Parish / Town Area Parish Buckinghamshire + 
Parish 

Quainton 44.04 1589.79 

Radclive cum Chackmore 50.7 1596.45 

Radnage 75.12 1620.87 

Seer Green 39.47 1585.22 

Shabbington 64.79 1610.54 

Shalstone 0 1545.75 

Slapton 105.88 1651.63 

Soulbury 65.47 1611.22 

Steeple Claydon 106.95 1652.70 

Stewkley 53.07 1598.82 

Stoke Hammond 68.88 1614.63 

Stoke Mandeville 65.13 1610.88 

Stoke Poges 87.39 1633.14 

Stokenchurch 38.91 1584.66 

Stone with Bishopstone & Hartwell 84.72 1630.47 

Stowe 94.47 1640.22 

Swanbourne 88.68 1634.43 

Taplow 26.14 1571.89 

The Lee 35.53 1581.28 

Thornborough 64.48 1610.23 

Thornton 0 1545.75 

Tingewick 67.71 1613.46 

Turville 29.93 1575.68 

Turweston 67.7 1613.45 

Twyford 75.85 1621.60 

Upper Winchendon 0 1545.75 

Waddesdon 145.3 1691.05 

Water Stratford 24.24 1569.99 

Watermead 80.82 1626.57 

Weedon 67.21 1612.96 

Wendover 92.53 1638.28 

West Wycombe 93.82 1639.57 

Westbury 85.62 1631.37 

Westcott 72.64 1618.39 

Weston Turville 57.28 1603.03 

Wexham 33.39 1579.14 

Whaddon 92.52 1638.27 

Whitchurch 55.9 1601.65 

Wing 113.42 1659.17 

Wingrave with Rowsham 76.28 1622.03 

Winslow Town 125.43 1671.18 

Wooburn and Bourne End 78.57 1624.32 

Woodham 0 1545.75 

Worminghall 53.57 1599.32 
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Parish / Town Area Parish Buckinghamshire + 
Parish 

Wotton Underwood 9.48 1555.23 

 

Addington, Aston Sandford, Barton Hartshon, Biddlesden, Broughton Hamlet, Chetwode, Creslow, 

Dorton, Dunton, Fawley, Fleet Marston, Foscott, Hedsor, Hoggeston, Hogshaw, Kingsey, Kingswood, 

Lillingston Davrell with Luffield Abbey, Lillingston Lovell, Pitchcott, Poundon, Shalstone, Thornton, 

Upper Winchendon, Woodham parishes issue nil precepts. 
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Schedule 3 

 

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Parish / Town 
Area 

Band 
A 

Band 
B 

Band 
C 

Band 
D 

Band 
E 

Band 
F 

Band 
G 

Band 
H 

Addington - - - - - - - - 

Adstock 47.01 54.84 62.68 70.51 86.18 101.85 117.52 141.02 

Akeley 46.25 53.95 61.66 69.37 84.79 100.20 115.62 138.74 

Amersham 71.69 83.63 95.58 107.53 131.43 155.32 179.22 215.06 

Ashendon 82.31 96.03 109.75 123.47 150.91 178.35 205.78 246.94 

Ashley Green 26.06 30.40 34.75 39.09 47.78 56.46 65.15 78.18 

Aston Abbotts 62.33 72.72 83.11 93.50 114.28 135.06 155.83 187.00 

Aston Clinton 83.68 97.63 111.57 125.52 153.41 181.31 209.20 251.04 

Aston Sandford - - - - - - - - 

Aylesbury 
Town 74.39 86.79 99.19 111.59 136.39 161.19 185.98 223.18 

Barton 
Hartshorn - - - - - - - - 

Beachampton 10.91 12.72 14.54 16.36 20.00 23.63 27.27 32.72 

Beaconsfield 42.86 50.00 57.15 64.29 78.58 92.86 107.15 128.58 

Berryfields 41.81 48.78 55.75 62.72 76.66 90.60 104.53 125.44 

Biddlesden - - - - - - - - 

Bierton  25.57 29.83 34.09 38.35 46.87 55.39 63.92 76.70 

Bledlow-cum-
Saunderton 10.02 11.69 13.35 15.02 18.36 21.70 25.03 30.04 

Boarstall 9.73 11.35 12.97 14.59 17.83 21.07 24.32 29.18 

Bradenham 21.03 24.54 28.04 31.55 38.56 45.57 52.58 63.10 

Brill 54.66 63.77 72.88 81.99 100.21 118.43 136.65 163.98 

Broughton 
Hamlet - - - - - - - - 

Buckingham 
Park 85.18 99.38 113.57 127.77 156.16 184.56 212.95 255.54 

Buckingham 
Town 112.71 131.49 150.28 169.06 206.63 244.20 281.77 338.12 

Buckland 54.12 63.14 72.16 81.18 99.22 117.26 135.30 162.36 

Burnham 73.47 85.71 97.96 110.20 134.69 159.18 183.67 220.40 

Calvert Green 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 110.00 130.00 150.00 180.00 

Chalfont St 
Giles 47.11 54.96 62.81 70.66 86.36 102.06 117.77 141.32 

Chalfont St 
Peter 45.01 52.51 60.01 67.51 82.51 97.51 112.52 135.02 

Charndon 75.91 88.57 101.22 113.87 139.17 164.48 189.78 227.74 

Chartridge 9.42 10.99 12.56 14.13 17.27 20.41 23.55 28.26 

Chearsley 80.51 93.93 107.35 120.77 147.61 174.45 201.28 241.54 

Cheddington 83.33 97.22 111.11 125.00 152.78 180.56 208.33 250.00 

Chenies 36.89 43.04 49.19 55.34 67.64 79.94 92.23 110.68 

Chepping 
Wycombe 36.80 42.93 49.07 55.20 67.47 79.73 92.00 110.40 
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 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Parish / Town 
Area 

Band 
A 

Band 
B 

Band 
C 

Band 
D 

Band 
E 

Band 
F 

Band 
G 

Band 
H 

Chesham 78.88 92.03 105.17 118.32 144.61 170.91 197.20 236.64 

Chesham Bois 33.67 39.28 44.89 50.50 61.72 72.94 84.17 101.00 

Chetwode - - - - - - - - 

Chilton 11.39 13.29 15.19 17.09 20.89 24.69 28.48 34.18 

Cholesbury 13.86 16.17 18.48 20.79 25.41 30.03 34.65 41.58 

Coldharbour  74.71 87.17 99.62 112.07 136.97 161.88 186.78 224.14 

Coleshill 22.51 26.26 30.01 33.76 41.26 48.76 56.27 67.52 

Creslow - - - - - - - - 

Cublington 43.45 50.69 57.93 65.17 79.65 94.13 108.62 130.34 

Cuddington 81.29 94.83 108.38 121.93 149.03 176.12 203.22 243.86 

Denham 73.03 85.20 97.37 109.54 133.88 158.22 182.57 219.08 

Dinton with 
Ford & Upton 40.75 47.54 54.33 61.12 74.70 88.28 101.87 122.24 

Dorney 40.90 47.72 54.53 61.35 74.98 88.62 102.25 122.70 

Dorton - - - - - - - - 

Downley 34.91 40.72 46.54 52.36 64.00 75.63 87.27 104.72 

Drayton 
Beauchamp 5.97 6.97 7.96 8.96 10.95 12.94 14.93 17.92 

Drayton 
Parslow 84.21 98.24 112.28 126.31 154.38 182.45 210.52 252.62 

Dunton - - - - - - - - 

East Claydon 73.09 85.28 97.46 109.64 134.00 158.37 182.73 219.28 

Edgcott 59.82 69.79 79.76 89.73 109.67 129.61 149.55 179.46 

Edlesborough, 
Dagnall & 
Northall 69.89 81.54 93.19 104.84 128.14 151.44 174.73 209.68 

Ellesborough 25.94 30.27 34.60 38.92 47.57 56.22 64.87 77.84 

Farnham Royal 38.62 45.06 51.49 57.93 70.80 83.68 96.55 115.86 

Fawley (Parish 
Meeting) - - - - - - - - 

Fleet Marston - - - - - - - - 

Foscott - - - - - - - - 

Fulmer 95.07 110.92 126.76 142.61 174.30 205.99 237.68 285.22 

Gawcott with 
Lenborough 33.75 39.37 45.00 50.62 61.87 73.12 84.37 101.24 

Gerrards Cross 41.19 48.06 54.92 61.79 75.52 89.25 102.98 123.58 

Granborough 56.67 66.11 75.56 85.00 103.89 122.78 141.67 170.00 

Great & Little 
Hampden 30.51 35.61 40.69 45.76 55.93 66.10 76.27 91.52 

Great & Little 
Kimble cum 
Marsh 55.71 64.99 74.28 83.56 102.13 120.70 139.27 167.12 

Great Brickhill 55.66 64.94 74.21 83.49 102.04 120.60 139.15 166.98 

Great Horwood 42.31 49.37 56.42 63.47 77.57 91.68 105.78 126.94 

Great Marlow 11.80 13.76 15.72 17.69 21.62 25.56 29.48 35.38 
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Parish / Town 
Area 

Band 
A 

Band 
B 

Band 
C 

Band 
D 

Band 
E 

Band 
F 

Band 
G 

Band 
H 

Great 
Missenden 36.04 42.05 48.05 54.06 66.07 78.09 90.10 108.12 

Grendon 
Underwood 30.80 35.93 41.07 46.20 56.47 66.73 77.00 92.40 

Haddenham 98.17 114.53 130.89 147.25 179.97 212.69 245.42 294.50 

Halton 61.78 72.08 82.37 92.67 113.26 133.86 154.45 185.34 

Hambleden 25.38 29.62 33.84 38.07 46.53 55.00 63.45 76.14 

Hardwick 57.46 67.04 76.61 86.19 105.34 124.50 143.65 172.38 

Hazlemere 48.41 56.47 64.54 72.61 88.75 104.88 121.02 145.22 

Hedgerley 32.67 38.11 43.56 49.00 59.89 70.78 81.67 98.00 

Hedsor (Parish 
Meeting) - - - - - - - - 

High Wycombe 
Town 9.61 11.21 12.82 14.42 17.62 20.83 24.03 28.84 

Hillesden 44.81 52.28 59.75 67.22 82.16 97.10 112.03 134.44 

Hoggeston - - - - - - - - 

Hogshaw - - - - - - - - 

Hughenden 36.01 42.01 48.01 54.01 66.01 78.01 90.02 108.02 

Hulcott 54.16 63.19 72.21 81.24 99.29 117.35 135.40 162.48 

Ibstone 41.60 48.54 55.47 62.41 76.28 90.15 104.01 124.82 

Ickford 37.45 43.70 49.94 56.18 68.66 81.15 93.63 112.36 

Iver 85.39 99.63 113.86 128.09 156.55 185.02 213.48 256.18 

Ivinghoe 79.30 92.52 105.73 118.95 145.38 171.82 198.25 237.90 

Kingsbrook 23.33 27.22 31.11 35.00 42.78 50.56 58.33 70.00 

Kingsey - - - - - - - - 

Kingswood - - - - - - - - 

Lacey Green 13.79 16.09 18.39 20.69 25.29 29.89 34.48 41.38 

Lane End 78.34 91.39 104.45 117.51 143.62 169.74 195.85 235.02 

Latimer and 
Ley Hill 27.11 31.63 36.15 40.67 49.71 58.75 67.78 81.34 

Leckhampstead 28.61 33.37 38.14 42.91 52.45 61.98 71.52 85.82 

Lillingstone 
Dayrell with 
Luffield Abbey - - - - - - - - 

Lillingstone 
Lovell - - - - - - - - 

Little Chalfont 50.89 59.38 67.86 76.34 93.30 110.27 127.23 152.68 

Little Horwood 38.60 45.03 51.47 57.90 70.77 83.63 96.50 115.80 

Little Marlow 44.39 51.79 59.19 66.59 81.39 96.19 110.98 133.18 

Little 
Missenden 38.68 45.13 51.57 58.02 70.91 83.81 96.70 116.04 

Long Crendon 65.62 76.56 87.49 98.43 120.30 142.18 164.05 196.86 

Longwick-cum-
Ilmer 25.03 29.21 33.38 37.55 45.89 54.24 62.58 75.10 

Ludgershall 35.79 41.76 47.72 53.69 65.62 77.55 89.48 107.38 
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Parish / Town 
Area 
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A 
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B 
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Band 
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Band 
E 
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Band 
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Maids Moreton 62.40 72.80 83.20 93.60 114.40 135.20 156.00 187.20 

Marlow Bottom 16.67 19.45 22.23 25.01 30.57 36.13 41.68 50.02 

Marlow Town 34.16 39.85 45.55 51.24 62.63 74.01 85.40 102.48 

Marsh Gibbon 38.12 44.47 50.83 57.18 69.89 82.59 95.30 114.36 

Marsworth 36.53 42.61 48.70 54.79 66.97 79.14 91.32 109.58 

Medmenham 29.64 34.57 39.51 44.45 54.33 64.21 74.08 88.90 

Mentmore 40.66 47.44 54.21 60.99 74.54 88.10 101.65 121.98 

Middle Claydon 22.52 26.27 30.03 33.78 41.29 48.79 56.30 67.56 

Mursley 19.19 22.39 25.59 28.79 35.19 41.59 47.98 57.58 

Nash 49.72 58.01 66.29 74.58 91.15 107.73 124.30 149.16 

Nether 
Winchendon 13.72 16.01 18.29 20.58 25.15 29.73 34.30 41.16 

Newton 
Longville 95.70 111.65 127.60 143.55 175.45 207.35 239.25 287.10 

North Marston 58.27 67.98 77.69 87.40 106.82 126.24 145.67 174.80 

Oakley 26.87 31.35 35.83 40.31 49.27 58.23 67.18 80.62 

Oving 80.13 93.48 106.84 120.19 146.90 173.61 200.32 240.38 

Padbury 43.63 50.91 58.18 65.45 79.99 94.54 109.08 130.90 

Penn 18.15 21.18 24.20 27.23 33.28 39.33 45.38 54.46 

Piddington & 
Wheeler End 59.99 69.99 79.99 89.99 109.99 129.99 149.98 179.98 

Pitchcott - - - - - - - - 

Pitstone 68.73 80.18 91.64 103.09 126.00 148.91 171.82 206.18 

Poundon - - - - - - - - 

Preston Bissett 26.76 31.22 35.68 40.14 49.06 57.98 66.90 80.28 

Princes 
Risborough 68.58 80.01 91.44 102.87 125.73 148.59 171.45 205.74 

Quainton 29.36 34.25 39.15 44.04 53.83 63.61 73.40 88.08 

Radclive cum 
Chackmore 33.80 39.43 45.07 50.70 61.97 73.23 84.50 101.40 

Radnage 50.08 58.43 66.77 75.12 91.81 108.51 125.20 150.24 

Seer Green 26.31 30.70 35.08 39.47 48.24 57.01 65.78 78.94 

Shabbington 43.19 50.39 57.59 64.79 79.19 93.59 107.98 129.58 

Shalstone - - - - - - - - 

Slapton 70.59 82.35 94.12 105.88 129.41 152.94 176.47 211.76 

Soulbury 43.65 50.92 58.20 65.47 80.02 94.57 109.12 130.94 

Steeple 
Claydon 71.30 83.18 95.07 106.95 130.72 154.48 178.25 213.90 

Stewkley 35.38 41.28 47.17 53.07 64.86 76.66 88.45 106.14 

Stoke 
Hammond 45.92 53.57 61.23 68.88 84.19 99.49 114.80 137.76 

Stoke 
Mandeville 43.42 50.66 57.89 65.13 79.60 94.08 108.55 130.26 

Stoke Poges 58.26 67.97 77.68 87.39 106.81 126.23 145.65 174.78 

Stokenchurch 25.94 30.28 34.59 38.91 47.56 56.21 64.85 77.82 
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A 
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Band 
E 

Band 
F 

Band 
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Band 
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Stone with 
Bishopstone & 
Hartwell 56.48 65.89 75.31 84.72 103.55 122.37 141.20 169.44 

Stowe 62.98 73.48 83.97 94.47 115.46 136.46 157.45 188.94 

Swanbourne 59.12 68.97 78.83 88.68 108.39 128.09 147.80 177.36 

Taplow 17.43 20.33 23.24 26.14 31.95 37.76 43.57 52.28 

The Lee 23.69 27.63 31.58 35.53 43.43 51.32 59.22 71.06 

Thornborough 42.99 50.15 57.32 64.48 78.81 93.14 107.47 128.96 

Thornton - - - - - - - - 

Tingewick 45.14 52.66 60.19 67.71 82.76 97.80 112.85 135.42 

Turville 19.95 23.27 26.60 29.93 36.58 43.23 49.88 59.86 

Turweston 45.13 52.66 60.18 67.70 82.74 97.79 112.83 135.40 

Twyford 50.57 58.99 67.42 75.85 92.71 109.56 126.42 151.70 

Upper 
Winchendon - - - - - - - - 

Waddesdon 96.87 113.01 129.16 145.30 177.59 209.88 242.17 290.60 

Water Stratford 16.16 18.85 21.55 24.24 29.63 35.01 40.40 48.48 

Watermead 53.88 62.86 71.84 80.82 98.78 116.74 134.70 161.64 

Weedon 44.81 52.27 59.74 67.21 82.15 97.08 112.02 134.42 

Wendover 61.69 71.97 82.25 92.53 113.09 133.65 154.22 185.06 

West Wycombe 62.53 72.97 83.37 93.82 114.66 135.50 156.37 187.64 

Westbury 57.08 66.59 76.11 85.62 104.65 123.67 142.70 171.24 

Westcott 48.43 56.50 64.57 72.64 88.78 104.92 121.07 145.28 

Weston Turville 38.19 44.55 50.92 57.28 70.01 82.74 95.47 114.56 

Wexham 22.26 25.97 29.68 33.39 40.81 48.23 55.65 66.78 

Whaddon 61.68 71.96 82.24 92.52 113.08 133.64 154.20 185.04 

Whitchurch 37.27 43.48 49.69 55.90 68.32 80.74 93.17 111.80 

Wing 75.61 88.22 100.82 113.42 138.62 163.83 189.03 226.84 

Wingrave with 
Rowsham 50.85 59.33 67.80 76.28 93.23 110.18 127.13 152.56 

Winslow Town 83.62 97.56 111.49 125.43 153.30 181.18 209.05 250.86 

Wooburn and 
Bourne End 52.38 61.12 69.84 78.57 96.03 113.50 130.95 157.14 

Woodham - - - - - - - - 

Worminghall 35.71 41.67 47.62 53.57 65.47 77.38 89.28 107.14 

Wotton 
Underwood 6.32 7.37 8.43 9.48 11.59 13.69 15.80 18.96 

 

 

  

Page 21



 

Schedule 4 
 

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Parish / Town 
Area 

 Band A   Band B   Band C   Band D   Band E   Band F   Band G   Band H  

Addington 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Adstock 1,265.60 1,476.53 1,687.46 1,898.39 2,320.25 2,742.12  3,163.99 3,796.78 

Akeley 1,264.84 1,475.64 1,686.44 1,897.25 2,318.86 2,740.47  3,162.09 3,794.50 

Amersham 1,290.28 1,505.32 1,720.36 1,935.41 2,365.50 2,795.59  3,225.69 3,870.82 

Ashendon 1,300.90 1,517.72 1,734.53 1,951.35 2,384.98 2,818.62  3,252.25 3,902.70 

Ashley Green 1,244.65 1,452.09 1,659.53 1,866.97 2,281.85 2,696.73  3,111.62 3,733.94 

Aston Abbotts 1,280.92 1,494.41 1,707.89 1,921.38 2,348.35 2,775.33  3,202.30 3,842.76 

Aston Clinton 1,302.27 1,519.32 1,736.35 1,953.40 2,387.48 2,821.58  3,255.67 3,906.80 

Aston Sandford 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Aylesbury 
Town 

1,292.98 1,508.48 1,723.97 1,939.47 2,370.46 2,801.46  3,232.45 3,878.94 

Barton 
Hartshorn 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Beachampton 1,229.50 1,434.41 1,639.32 1,844.24 2,254.07 2,663.90  3,073.74 3,688.48 

Beaconsfield 1,261.45 1,471.69 1,681.93 1,892.17 2,312.65 2,733.13  3,153.62 3,784.34 

Berryfields 1,260.40 1,470.47 1,680.53 1,890.60 2,310.73 2,730.87  3,151.00 3,781.20 

Biddlesden 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Bierton  1,244.16 1,451.52 1,658.87 1,866.23 2,280.94 2,695.66  3,110.39 3,732.46 

Bledlow-cum-
Saunderton 

1,228.61 1,433.38 1,638.13 1,842.90 2,252.43 2,661.97  3,071.50 3,685.80 

Boarstall 1,228.32 1,433.04 1,637.75 1,842.47 2,251.90 2,661.34  3,070.79 3,684.94 

Bradenham 1,239.62 1,446.23 1,652.82 1,859.43 2,272.63 2,685.84  3,099.05 3,718.86 

Brill 1,273.25 1,485.46 1,697.66 1,909.87 2,334.28 2,758.70  3,183.12 3,819.74 

Broughton 
Hamlet 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Buckingham 
Park 

1,303.77 1,521.07 1,738.35 1,955.65 2,390.23 2,824.83  3,259.42 3,911.30 

Buckingham 
Town 

1,331.30 1,553.18 1,775.06 1,996.94 2,440.70 2,884.47  3,328.24 3,993.88 

Buckland 1,272.71 1,484.83 1,696.94 1,909.06 2,333.29 2,757.53  3,181.77 3,818.12 

Burnham 1,292.06 1,507.40 1,722.74 1,938.08 2,368.76 2,799.45  3,230.14 3,876.16 

Calvert Green 1,278.59 1,491.69 1,704.78 1,917.88 2,344.07 2,770.27  3,196.47 3,835.76 

Chalfont St 
Giles 

1,265.70 1,476.65 1,687.59 1,898.54 2,320.43 2,742.33  3,164.24 3,797.08 

Chalfont St 
Peter 

1,263.60 1,474.20 1,684.79 1,895.39 2,316.58 2,737.78  3,158.99 3,790.78 

Charndon 1,294.50 1,510.26 1,726.00 1,941.75 2,373.24 2,804.75  3,236.25 3,883.50 

Chartridge 1,228.01 1,432.68 1,637.34 1,842.01 2,251.34 2,660.68  3,070.02 3,684.02 

Chearsley 1,299.10 1,515.62 1,732.13 1,948.65 2,381.68 2,814.72  3,247.75 3,897.30 

Cheddington 1,301.92 1,518.91 1,735.89 1,952.88 2,386.85 2,820.83  3,254.80 3,905.76 

Chenies 1,255.48 1,464.73 1,673.97 1,883.22 2,301.71 2,720.21  3,138.70 3,766.44 

Chepping 
Wycombe 

1,255.39 1,464.62 1,673.85 1,883.08 2,301.54 2,720.00  3,138.47 3,766.16 

Chesham 1,297.47 1,513.72 1,729.95 1,946.20 2,378.68 2,811.18  3,243.67 3,892.40 

Chesham Bois 1,252.26 1,460.97 1,669.67 1,878.38 2,295.79 2,713.21  3,130.64 3,756.76 

Chetwode 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 
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Chilton 1,229.98 1,434.98 1,639.97 1,844.97 2,254.96 2,664.96  3,074.95 3,689.94 

Cholesbury 1,232.45 1,437.86 1,643.26 1,848.67 2,259.48 2,670.30  3,081.12 3,697.34 

Coldharbour  1,293.30 1,508.86 1,724.40 1,939.95 2,371.04 2,802.15  3,233.25 3,879.90 

Coleshill 1,241.10 1,447.95 1,654.79 1,861.64 2,275.33 2,689.03  3,102.74 3,723.28 

Creslow 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Cublington 1,262.04 1,472.38 1,682.71 1,893.05 2,313.72 2,734.40  3,155.09 3,786.10 

Cuddington 1,299.88 1,516.52 1,733.16 1,949.81 2,383.10 2,816.39  3,249.69 3,899.62 

Denham 1,291.62 1,506.89 1,722.15 1,937.42 2,367.95 2,798.49  3,229.04 3,874.84 

Dinton with 
Ford & Upton 

1,259.34 1,469.23 1,679.11 1,889.00 2,308.77 2,728.55  3,148.34 3,778.00 

Dorney 1,259.49 1,469.41 1,679.31 1,889.23 2,309.05 2,728.89  3,148.72 3,778.46 

Dorton 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Downley 1,253.50 1,462.41 1,671.32 1,880.24 2,298.07 2,715.90  3,133.74 3,760.48 

Drayton 
Beauchamp 

1,224.56 1,428.66 1,632.74 1,836.84 2,245.02 2,653.21  3,061.40 3,673.68 

Drayton 
Parslow 

1,302.80 1,519.93 1,737.06 1,954.19 2,388.45 2,822.72  3,256.99 3,908.38 

Dunton 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

East Claydon 1,291.68 1,506.97 1,722.24 1,937.52 2,368.07 2,798.64  3,229.20 3,875.04 

Edgcott 1,278.41 1,491.48 1,704.54 1,917.61 2,343.74 2,769.88  3,196.02 3,835.22 

Edlesborough, 
Dagnall & 
Northall 

1,288.48 1,503.23 1,717.97 1,932.72 2,362.21 2,791.71  3,221.20 3,865.44 

Ellesborough 1,244.53 1,451.96 1,659.38 1,866.80 2,281.64 2,696.49  3,111.34 3,733.60 

Farnham Royal 1,257.21 1,466.75 1,676.27 1,885.81 2,304.87 2,723.95  3,143.02 3,771.62 

Fawley (Parish 
Meeting) 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Fleet Marston 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Foscott 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Fulmer 1,313.66 1,532.61 1,751.54 1,970.49 2,408.37 2,846.26  3,284.15 3,940.98 

Gawcott with 
Lenborough 

1,252.34 1,461.06 1,669.78 1,878.50 2,295.94 2,713.39  3,130.84 3,757.00 

Gerrards Cross 1,259.78 1,469.75 1,679.70 1,889.67 2,309.59 2,729.52  3,149.45 3,779.34 

Granborough 1,275.26 1,487.80 1,700.34 1,912.88 2,337.96 2,763.05  3,188.14 3,825.76 

Great & Little 
Hampden 

1,249.10 1,457.30 1,665.47 1,873.64 2,290.00 2,706.37  3,122.74 3,747.28 

Great & Little 
Kimble cum 
Marsh 

1,274.30 1,486.68 1,699.06 1,911.44 2,336.20 2,760.97  3,185.74 3,822.88 

Great Brickhill 1,274.25 1,486.63 1,698.99 1,911.37 2,336.11 2,760.87  3,185.62 3,822.74 

Great Horwood 1,260.90 1,471.06 1,681.20 1,891.35 2,311.64 2,731.95  3,152.25 3,782.70 

Great Marlow 1,230.39 1,435.45 1,640.50 1,845.57 2,255.69 2,665.83  3,075.95 3,691.14 

Great 
Missenden 

1,254.63 1,463.74 1,672.83 1,881.94 2,300.14 2,718.36  3,136.57 3,763.88 

Grendon 
Underwood 

1,249.39 1,457.62 1,665.85 1,874.08 2,290.54 2,707.00  3,123.47 3,748.16 

Haddenham 1,316.76 1,536.22 1,755.67 1,975.13 2,414.04 2,852.96  3,291.89 3,950.26 

Halton 1,280.37 1,493.77 1,707.15 1,920.55 2,347.33 2,774.13  3,200.92 3,841.10 

Hambleden 1,243.97 1,451.31 1,658.62 1,865.95 2,280.60 2,695.27  3,109.92 3,731.90 
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Hardwick 1,276.05 1,488.73 1,701.39 1,914.07 2,339.41 2,764.77  3,190.12 3,828.14 

Hazlemere 1,267.00 1,478.16 1,689.32 1,900.49 2,322.82 2,745.15  3,167.49 3,800.98 

Hedgerley 1,251.26 1,459.80 1,668.34 1,876.88 2,293.96 2,711.05  3,128.14 3,753.76 

Hedsor (Parish 
Meeting) 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

High Wycombe 
Town 

1,228.20 1,432.90 1,637.60 1,842.30 2,251.69 2,661.10  3,070.50 3,684.60 

Hillesden 1,263.40 1,473.97 1,684.53 1,895.10 2,316.23 2,737.37  3,158.50 3,790.20 

Hoggeston 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Hogshaw 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Hughenden 1,254.60 1,463.70 1,672.79 1,881.89 2,300.08 2,718.28  3,136.49 3,763.78 

Hulcott 1,272.75 1,484.88 1,696.99 1,909.12 2,333.36 2,757.62  3,181.87 3,818.24 

Ibstone 1,260.19 1,470.23 1,680.25 1,890.29 2,310.35 2,730.42  3,150.48 3,780.58 

Ickford 1,256.04 1,465.39 1,674.72 1,884.06 2,302.73 2,721.42  3,140.10 3,768.12 

Iver 1,303.98 1,521.32 1,738.64 1,955.97 2,390.62 2,825.29  3,259.95 3,911.94 

Ivinghoe 1,297.89 1,514.21 1,730.51 1,946.83 2,379.45 2,812.09  3,244.72 3,893.66 

Kingsbrook 1,241.92 1,448.91 1,655.89 1,862.88 2,276.85 2,690.83  3,104.80 3,725.76 

Kingsey 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Kingswood 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Lacey Green 1,232.38 1,437.78 1,643.17 1,848.57 2,259.36 2,670.16  3,080.95 3,697.14 

Lane End 1,296.93 1,513.08 1,729.23 1,945.39 2,377.69 2,810.01  3,242.32 3,890.78 

Latimer and 
Ley Hill 

1,245.70 1,453.32 1,660.93 1,868.55 2,283.78 2,699.02  3,114.25 3,737.10 

Leckhampstead 1,247.20 1,455.06 1,662.92 1,870.79 2,286.52 2,702.25  3,117.99 3,741.58 

Lillingstone 
Dayrell with 
Luffield Abbey 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Lillingstone 
Lovell 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Little Chalfont 1,269.48 1,481.07 1,692.64 1,904.22 2,327.37 2,750.54  3,173.70 3,808.44 

Little Horwood 1,257.19 1,466.72 1,676.25 1,885.78 2,304.84 2,723.90  3,142.97 3,771.56 

Little Marlow 1,262.98 1,473.48 1,683.97 1,894.47 2,315.46 2,736.46  3,157.45 3,788.94 

Little 
Missenden 

1,257.27 1,466.82 1,676.35 1,885.90 2,304.98 2,724.08  3,143.17 3,771.80 

Long Crendon 1,284.21 1,498.25 1,712.27 1,926.31 2,354.37 2,782.45  3,210.52 3,852.62 

Longwick-cum-
Ilmer 

1,243.62 1,450.90 1,658.16 1,865.43 2,279.96 2,694.51  3,109.05 3,730.86 

Ludgershall 1,254.38 1,463.45 1,672.50 1,881.57 2,299.69 2,717.82  3,135.95 3,763.14 

Maids Moreton 1,280.99 1,494.49 1,707.98 1,921.48 2,348.47 2,775.47  3,202.47 3,842.96 

Marlow Bottom 1,235.26 1,441.14 1,647.01 1,852.89 2,264.64 2,676.40  3,088.15 3,705.78 

Marlow Town 1,252.75 1,461.54 1,670.33 1,879.12 2,296.70 2,714.28  3,131.87 3,758.24 

Marsh Gibbon 1,256.71 1,466.16 1,675.61 1,885.06 2,303.96 2,722.86  3,141.77 3,770.12 

Marsworth 1,255.12 1,464.30 1,673.48 1,882.67 2,301.04 2,719.41  3,137.79 3,765.34 

Medmenham 1,248.23 1,456.26 1,664.29 1,872.33 2,288.40 2,704.48  3,120.55 3,744.66 

Mentmore 1,259.25 1,469.13 1,678.99 1,888.87 2,308.61 2,728.37  3,148.12 3,777.74 

Middle Claydon 1,241.11 1,447.96 1,654.81 1,861.66 2,275.36 2,689.06  3,102.77 3,723.32 

Mursley 1,237.78 1,444.08 1,650.37 1,856.67 2,269.26 2,681.86  3,094.45 3,713.34 

Nash 1,268.31 1,479.70 1,691.07 1,902.46 2,325.22 2,748.00  3,170.77 3,804.92 

Nether 1,232.31 1,437.70 1,643.07 1,848.46 2,259.22 2,670.00  3,080.77 3,696.92 
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Parish / Town 
Area 

 Band A   Band B   Band C   Band D   Band E   Band F   Band G   Band H  

Winchendon 

Newton 
Longville 

1,314.29 1,533.34 1,752.38 1,971.43 2,409.52 2,847.62  3,285.72 3,942.86 

North Marston 1,276.86 1,489.67 1,702.47 1,915.28 2,340.89 2,766.51  3,192.14 3,830.56 

Oakley 1,245.46 1,453.04 1,660.61 1,868.19 2,283.34 2,698.50  3,113.65 3,736.38 

Oving 1,298.72 1,515.17 1,731.62 1,948.07 2,380.97 2,813.88  3,246.79 3,896.14 

Padbury 1,262.22 1,472.60 1,682.96 1,893.33 2,314.06 2,734.81  3,155.55 3,786.66 

Penn 1,236.74 1,442.87 1,648.98 1,855.11 2,267.35 2,679.60  3,091.85 3,710.22 

Piddington & 
Wheeler End 

1,278.58 1,491.68 1,704.77 1,917.87 2,344.06 2,770.26  3,196.45 3,835.74 

Pitchcott 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Pitstone 1,287.32 1,501.87 1,716.42 1,930.97 2,360.07 2,789.18  3,218.29 3,861.94 

Poundon 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Preston Bissett 1,245.35 1,452.91 1,660.46 1,868.02 2,283.13 2,698.25  3,113.37 3,736.04 

Princes 
Risborough 

1,287.17 1,501.70 1,716.22 1,930.75 2,359.80 2,788.86  3,217.92 3,861.50 

Quainton 1,247.95 1,455.94 1,663.93 1,871.92 2,287.90 2,703.88  3,119.87 3,743.84 

Radclive cum 
Chackmore 

1,252.39 1,461.12 1,669.85 1,878.58 2,296.04 2,713.50  3,130.97 3,757.16 

Radnage 1,268.67 1,480.12 1,691.55 1,903.00 2,325.88 2,748.78  3,171.67 3,806.00 

Seer Green 1,244.90 1,452.39 1,659.86 1,867.35 2,282.31 2,697.28  3,112.25 3,734.70 

Shabbington 1,261.78 1,472.08 1,682.37 1,892.67 2,313.26 2,733.86  3,154.45 3,785.34 

Shalstone 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Slapton 1,289.18 1,504.04 1,718.90 1,933.76 2,363.48 2,793.21  3,222.94 3,867.52 

Soulbury 1,262.24 1,472.61 1,682.98 1,893.35 2,314.09 2,734.84  3,155.59 3,786.70 

Steeple 
Claydon 

1,289.89 1,504.87 1,719.85 1,934.83 2,364.79 2,794.75  3,224.72 3,869.66 

Stewkley 1,253.97 1,462.97 1,671.95 1,880.95 2,298.93 2,716.93  3,134.92 3,761.90 

Stoke 
Hammond 

1,264.51 1,475.26 1,686.01 1,896.76 2,318.26 2,739.76  3,161.27 3,793.52 

Stoke 
Mandeville 

1,262.01 1,472.35 1,682.67 1,893.01 2,313.67 2,734.35  3,155.02 3,786.02 

Stoke Poges 1,276.85 1,489.66 1,702.46 1,915.27 2,340.88 2,766.50  3,192.12 3,830.54 

Stokenchurch 1,244.53 1,451.97 1,659.37 1,866.79 2,281.63 2,696.48  3,111.32 3,733.58 

Stone with 
Bishopstone & 
Hartwell 

1,275.07 1,487.58 1,700.09 1,912.60 2,337.62 2,762.64  3,187.67 3,825.20 

Stowe 1,281.57 1,495.17 1,708.75 1,922.35 2,349.53 2,776.73  3,203.92 3,844.70 

Swanbourne 1,277.71 1,490.66 1,703.61 1,916.56 2,342.46 2,768.36  3,194.27 3,833.12 

Taplow 1,236.02 1,442.02 1,648.02 1,854.02 2,266.02 2,678.03  3,090.04 3,708.04 

The Lee 1,242.28 1,449.32 1,656.36 1,863.41 2,277.50 2,691.59  3,105.69 3,726.82 

Thornborough 1,261.58 1,471.84 1,682.10 1,892.36 2,312.88 2,733.41  3,153.94 3,784.72 

Thornton 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Tingewick 1,263.73 1,474.35 1,684.97 1,895.59 2,316.83 2,738.07  3,159.32 3,791.18 

Turville 1,238.54 1,444.96 1,651.38 1,857.81 2,270.65 2,683.50  3,096.35 3,715.62 

Turweston 1,263.72 1,474.35 1,684.96 1,895.58 2,316.81 2,738.06  3,159.30 3,791.16 

Twyford 1,269.16 1,480.68 1,692.20 1,903.73 2,326.78 2,749.83  3,172.89 3,807.46 

Upper 
Winchendon 

1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 
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Waddesdon 1,315.46 1,534.70 1,753.94 1,973.18 2,411.66 2,850.15  3,288.64 3,946.36 

Water Stratford 1,234.75 1,440.54 1,646.33 1,852.12 2,263.70 2,675.28  3,086.87 3,704.24 

Watermead 1,272.47 1,484.55 1,696.62 1,908.70 2,332.85 2,757.01  3,181.17 3,817.40 

Weedon 1,263.40 1,473.96 1,684.52 1,895.09 2,316.22 2,737.35  3,158.49 3,790.18 

Wendover 1,280.28 1,493.66 1,707.03 1,920.41 2,347.16 2,773.92  3,200.69 3,840.82 

West Wycombe 1,281.12 1,494.66 1,708.15 1,921.70 2,348.73 2,775.77  3,202.84 3,843.40 

Westbury 1,275.67 1,488.28 1,700.89 1,913.50 2,338.72 2,763.94  3,189.17 3,827.00 

Westcott 1,267.02 1,478.19 1,689.35 1,900.52 2,322.85 2,745.19  3,167.54 3,801.04 

Weston Turville 1,256.78 1,466.24 1,675.70 1,885.16 2,304.08 2,723.01  3,141.94 3,770.32 

Wexham 1,240.85 1,447.66 1,654.46 1,861.27 2,274.88 2,688.50  3,102.12 3,722.54 

Whaddon 1,280.27 1,493.65 1,707.02 1,920.40 2,347.15 2,773.91  3,200.67 3,840.80 

Whitchurch 1,255.86 1,465.17 1,674.47 1,883.78 2,302.39 2,721.01  3,139.64 3,767.56 

Wing 1,294.20 1,509.91 1,725.60 1,941.30 2,372.69 2,804.10  3,235.50 3,882.60 

Wingrave with 
Rowsham 

1,269.44 1,481.02 1,692.58 1,904.16 2,327.30 2,750.45  3,173.60 3,808.32 

Winslow Town 1,302.21 1,519.25 1,736.27 1,953.31 2,387.37 2,821.45  3,255.52 3,906.62 

Wooburn and 
Bourne End 

1,270.97 1,482.81 1,694.62 1,906.45 2,330.10 2,753.77  3,177.42 3,812.90 

Woodham 1,218.59 1,421.69 1,624.78 1,827.88 2,234.07 2,640.27  3,046.47 3,655.76 

Worminghall 1,254.30 1,463.36 1,672.40 1,881.45 2,299.54 2,717.65  3,135.75 3,762.90 

Wotton 
Underwood 

1,224.91 1,429.06 1,633.21 1,837.36 2,245.66 2,653.96  3,062.27 3,674.72 
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